501953070 06/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Amdocs BCS, Inc.	03/31/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amdocs, Inc.	
Street Address:	1390 Timberlake Manor Parkway	
City:	Chesterfield	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63017	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7818223

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)971-4660 408-971-2573 Phone:

Email: Justin@zilkakotab.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Zilka-Kotab, PC Address Line 1: P.O. Box 721120

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95172-1120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMDCP247
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jamie L. Rossi

Total Attachments: 1

source=CERTIFICATE OF MERGER AMDOCS BCS INC_AMDOCS INC#page1.tif

REEL: 028363 FRAME: 0858

PATENT



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AMDOCS BCS, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AMDOCS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "AMDOCS,
INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2011, AT 11:42 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2011, AT 11:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2032281 8100M

110362929

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTYCATION: 8662986

DATE: 03-31-11

PATENT REEL: 028363 FRAME: 0859

RECORDED: 06/12/2012